OP \$40.00 7711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMX, INC.		02/27/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GARLAND COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	3800 EAST 91ST STREET	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77114363	AIR-GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: bturung@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Turung
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Ave.

Address Line 2: The Halle Bldg., Fifth Floor
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GARL 5 00216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. TURUNG	
Signature:	/BRIAN E. TURUNG/	
Date:	03/04/2009	

900128482 TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0960 Total Attachments: 2

source=GMX ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=GMX ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0961

GMX, INC. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GMX, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 3800 East 91st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44105 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, and all common law and state law trademark rights in the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "said Mark");

WHEREAS, The Garland Company, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 3800 East 91st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44105 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and quitclaims unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, the application of said Mark, and all common law and state law trademark rights in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, all identified in the attached Exhibit A.

GMX,	INC.
GMX,	INC

P............

Jame: DAVIDM. So

Title: PRESIDENT

STATE OF : Ohio) SS COUNTY OF : Cuyahoga)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of Library, 2009.

 $\chi \cdot \gamma \gamma$

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

US TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO./ SERIAL NO. REGISTERED/ FILED

AIR-GUARD

77/114,363

February 23, 2007

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/04/2009 REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0963